Colby 4-5-1 -vs- Nichols 4-7-1
12/31/2011 at So. Burlington, Vt.

Date: 12/31/2011 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Start: 1:00 pm
Time: 1:47 C(_)Iby 0 1 1 2
Attendance: 132 Nichols 0 1 0 1
Location: So. Burlington, Vt. B . A .
Officials: Referee: Carol Weston; Referee: Jean Goodwin; Linesman: ﬁg Zaman,\t/lha Sr:otn::-ck (1); Caroline Chessare (1)
Peter Olson; Scorer: SMC A.C. = Grace Murphy (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By cc NC
2nd 13:38 NC Grace Murphy Courtney Carey 0 1
2nd 14:01 CC Samantha Slotnick Lauren Guarente, Marissa Simmons 1 1
3rd 10:56 CC Caroline Chessare Carolyn Fuwa 2 1
Colby Power Plays Nichols Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:05 17:49 01:44 1 6] 1st 13:41 15:41 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 02:14 04:14 02:00 4 0 1st 18:05 19:49 01:44 2 (6} --
03:44 5 (o] 2nd 12:24 13:38 01:14 2 0 PPG
2nd 14:17 16:17 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 16:25 18:25 02:00 0 0 --
08:58 8 1 1
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CC Samantha Slotnick 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 13:41 PP
1st NC Bridget Griffin 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:05 PP
1st CC Jessica Howerton 02:00 CHECKING MINOR 17:49 PP
2nd NC Mandy Manopla 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 02:14 PP
2nd CC Kathryn Shei 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:24 PP
2nd CC Annie Papadellis 02:00 CHECKING MINOR 14:17 PP
3rd CC Jackie Tavella 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 16:25 PP




Colby 2

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

[os]
=
A

Pen

LW 9

RW 19

Annie Papadellis
Carolyn Fuwa
Jessica Howerton
Caroline Chessare
Meredith Reynolds
Grace Dickinson
Kathryn Shei
Samantha Slotnick
Jazz Bazinet-Phillip
Lauren Guarente
Marissa Simmons
Sylvia Xistris
Allyson Kane
Natalie Fischer
Torie Palffy

Maddy Borek
Hannah O'Brien
Karlyn Donovan
Jackie Tavella

OO0 0O WOOO0OOkFrRr WORFrRr P OORFR PP OZEPRI|N

OO O0OPFRPROOFRPROOFRPRONWOOREFELNNDN|®

IN

Oo0ooOh~MOONMNORMAMARPLPOMOONAENDN

1-2

1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2

Nichols 1

Pos #

Total

Player

NIOO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORr OO O0OFr OO0 O0O|®

WO O OOO0OO0OO0OO0ORrPFP OOOOOOOHLR o>
NO O OO O0OO0OFrP OO0OO0OFPNOOOONOEPRI(P

[
N

=
'S

OO 0O 0O 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

w
w

Total +/-

0-0

FO

1
OO0 0O O0OO0O0OO0O00O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

5-10

=)
=
A

Pen

LW 3

RW 15

Grace Murphy
Jacki Aaskov
Amber Aaskov
Kayla Collins
Mary Fehr
Francesca Palazzo
Samantha Vicari
Hannah Tardif
Bridget Griffin
Taylor Brown
Talia Hohmann
Liz Coleman
Courtney Carey
Megan Gerein
Lisa Coskren
Kerri Nadeau
Courtney Vallee
Alyssa Bufis
Mandy Manopla

ONOFRP PP OONOOOOOOOOLRNI|P,P

IN

P NOPRFRPEFPRFPPFPOWOOOROOOON

1-2

Total

Colby Goalkeeping

Colby Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c

Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total

RPOOOOO0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoR|®

R|IOO OO0OO0OO0ORrR OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOOOOoO Oo|»
WO O OO0OO0OO0ORFrP OFP OOO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoO RN

[y
o

Nichols Goalkeeping

# Player

3
1
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
4

Nichols Goalkeeping

OO 0O OO 0000000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOOo

[
~

De

c Mins GA EN

0-0

OO0 0O O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

2-4

2 3 Total

29 Grace Dickinson

W 60:00 1

0 10 2 4

16

Totals

Colby Faceoffs

No data to report.

1 0 10 2 4

16

31 Francesca Palazzo

T™M TEAM

L 57:52
2:08

2 0
0O O

11 13 31
0O O 0

Totals

No data to report.

Nichols Faceoffs

2 0

11 13 31



Score PP
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0

0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0

0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0 PP CC
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-0 PP NC
0-1 PPNC
0-1

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[00:00] Grace Dickinson at goalie for CC.

[00:00] Francesca Palazzo at goalie for NC.

Shot by NC Grace Murphy MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by NC Alyssa Bufis MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by CC Annie Papadellis MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
Shot by CC Samantha Slotnick MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
Shot by NC Jacki Aaskov MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by CC Jessica Howerton MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
Shot by NC Talia Hohmann MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by CC Jessica Howerton MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
Shot by CC Jazz Bazinet-Phillip MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
Shot by NC Lisa Coskren MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by CC Samantha Slotnick MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
[13:41] Penalty on Samantha Slotnick CC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[13:41] Start power play for NC.

Shot by NC Alyssa Bufis MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by NC Grace Murphy MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by NC Talia Hohmann MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
[15:41] Samantha Slotnick (CC) penalty complete.

[15:41] End power play for NC.

[16:05] Penalty on Bridget Griffin NC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[16:05] Start power play for CC.

Shot by CC Allyson Kane MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
[17:49] Penalty on Jessica Howerton CC 2 minutes for CHECKING, (power play opp).
[17:49] End power play for CC.

[18:05] Bridget Griffin (NC) penalty complete.

[18:05] Start power play for NC.

Shot by NC Megan Gerein MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by NC Kerri Nadeau MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

Shot by NC Bridget Griffin HIT PIPE.

[19:49] Jessica Howerton (CC) penalty complete.

[19:49] End power play for NC.

End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

Start of 2nd period [00:00].

Shot by CC Caroline Chessare MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

[02:14] Penalty on Mandy Manopla NC 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
[02:14] Start power play for CC.

Shot by CC Lauren Guarente MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

Shot by CC Kathryn Shei MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

Shot by CC Annie Papadellis MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

Shot by CC Jessica Howerton MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

[04:14] Mandy Manopla (NC) penalty complete.

[04:14] End power play for CC.

Shot by CC Lauren Guarente MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

Shot by CC Lauren Guarente MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.

[12:24] Penalty on Kathryn Shei CC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[12:24] Start power play for NC.

Shot by NC Courtney Carey MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.

[13:38] GOAL by NC Grace Murphy (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Courtney Carey.
Colby 0, Nichols 1

[13:38] End power play for NC,.

[14:01] GOAL by CC Samantha Slotnick, Assist by Lauren Guarente and Marissa Simmons.



Colby 1, Nichols 1
1-1 [14:17] Penalty on Annie Papadellis CC 2 minutes for CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP NC [14:17] Start power play for NC.
1-1 PP NC Shot by CC Marissa Simmons MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Talia Hohmann MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1 PP NC [16:17] Annie Papadellis (CC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NC [16:17] End power play for NC.

1-1 End of period [20:00].
Period #3 Plays

1-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1 Shot by NC Jacki Aaskov MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1 Shot by CC Jessica Howerton MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 Shot by CC Annie Papadellis MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 Shot by CC Lauren Guarente MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 Shot by NC Grace Murphy MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1 Shot by NC Mandy Manopla MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1 Shot by CC Samantha Slotnick MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 Shot by CC Annie Papadellis MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 Shot by CC Kathryn Shei MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 Shot by CC Samantha Slotnick MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 Shot by NC Samantha Vicari MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1 Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 Shot by CC Carolyn Fuwa MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1 [10:56] GOAL by CC Caroline Chessare, Assist by Carolyn Fuwa.

Colby 2, Nichols 1
2-1 Shot by CC Kathryn Shei MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
2-1 Shot by CC Carolyn Fuwa MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
2-1 Shot by CC Allyson Kane MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
2-1 Shot by CC Kathryn Shei MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
2-1 Shot by CC Maddy Borek HIT PIPE.
2-1 [16:25] Penalty on Jackie Tavella CC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

2-1 PP NC [16:25] Start power play for NC.

2-1 PP NC [17:52] EMPTY NET at goalie for NC.

2-1 PP NC [18:25] Jackie Tavella (CC) penalty complete.
2-1 PP NC [18:25] End power play for NC.

2-1 End of period [20:00].



