Colby 4-5-1 -vs- Nichols 4-7-1 12/31/2011 at So. Burlington, Vt.

Date: 12/31/2011 **Start:** 1:00 pm **Time:** 1:47 **Attendance:** 132

Location: So. Burlington, Vt.

Start

16:05

02:14

Officials: Referee: Carol Weston; Referee: Jean Goodwin; Linesman:

Peter Olson; Scorer: SMC A.C.

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Colby	0	1	1	2
Nichols	0	1	0	1

CC: Samantha Slotnick (1); Caroline Chessare (1) NC: Grace Murphy (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	CC	NC_
2nd	13:38	NC	Grace Murphy	Courtney Carey	0	1
2nd	14:01	CC	Samantha Slotnick	Lauren Guarente, Marissa Simmons	1	1
3rd	10:56	CC	Caroline Chessare	Carolyn Fuwa	2	1

0

Colby Power Plays

03:44

End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
17:49	01:44	1	0	
04:14	02:00	4	0	

5

0

Nichols Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	13:41	15:41	02:00	3	0	
1st	18:05	19:49	01:44	2	0	
2nd	12:24	13:38	01:14	2	0	PPG
2nd	14:17	16:17	02:00	1	1	
3rd	16:25	18:25	02:00	0	0	
			08.28	Q	1	1

Penalty Summary

Prd

1st

2nd

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	CC	Samantha Slotnick	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	13:41	PP
1st	NC	Bridget Griffin	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:05	PP
1st	CC	Jessica Howerton	02:00	CHECKING	MINOR	17:49	PP
2nd	NC	Mandy Manopla	02:00	CROSS-CHECKING	MINOR	02:14	PP
2nd	CC	Kathryn Shei	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:24	PP
2nd	CC	Annie Papadellis	02:00	CHECKING	MINOR	14:17	PP
3rd	CC	Jackie Tavella	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	16:25	PP

Individual

Colby 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
LW	9	Annie Papadellis	0	0	1	1	2	4	0	-	1-2	0
С	17	Carolyn Fuwa	0	1	0	0	2	2	0	-	-	0
RW	19	Jessica Howerton	О	0	2	1	1	4	0	-	1-2	0
D	22	Caroline Chessare	1	0	0	1	1	2	0	-	-	0
D	23	Meredith Reynolds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
G	29	Grace Dickinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Kathryn Shei	0	0	0	1	3	4	0	-	1-2	0
	3	Samantha Slotnick	1	0	2	1	2	5	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Jazz Bazinet-Phillip	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	5	Lauren Guarente	0	1	0	3	1	4	0	-	-	0
	7	Marissa Simmons	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	11	Sylvia Xistris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Allyson Kane	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	-	-	0
	14	Natalie Fischer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Torie Palffy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Maddy Borek	0	0	0	3	1	4	0	-	-	0
	20	Hannah O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Karlyn Donovan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jackie Tavella	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Total	2	3	7	12	14	33	0	0-0	5-10	0

Nichols 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
LW	3	Grace Murphy	1	0	2	1	1	4	0	-	-	0
С	10	Jacki Aaskov	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	-	-	0
RW	15	Amber Aaskov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
D	21	Kayla Collins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
D	24	Mary Fehr	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
G	31	Francesca Palazzo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Samantha Vicari	0	Ο	0	Ο	1	1	0	-	-	0
	4	Hannah Tardif	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Bridget Griffin	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Taylor Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Talia Hohmann	0	0	2	1	0	3	0	-	-	0
	9	Liz Coleman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Courtney Carey	0	1	О	1	0	1	0	-	-	0
	12	Megan Gerein	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	13	Lisa Coskren	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	16	Kerri Nadeau	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	17	Courtney Vallee	0	0	О	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Alyssa Bufis	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	19	Mandy Manopla	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	1-2	0
		Total	1	1	10	3	4	17	0	0-0	2-4	0

Colby Goalkeeping

Nichols Goalkeeping

Colby Goalkeeping

<u>.</u>	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
9	Grace Dickinson	W	60:00	1	0	10	2	4	16
	Totals			1	0	10	2	4	16

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Francesca Palazzo	L	57:52	2	0	7	11	13	31
TM	TEAM		2:08	0	0	0	0	0	0

Colby Faceoffs

Nichols Faceoffs

2 0 7 11 13 31

No data to report.

No data to report.

Totals

Nichols Goalkeeping

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:00] Grace Dickinson at goalie for CC.
0-0		[00:00] Francesca Palazzo at goalie for NC.
0-0		Shot by NC Grace Murphy MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0		Shot by NC Alyssa Bufis MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0		Shot by CC Annie Papadellis MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0		Shot by CC Samantha Slotnick MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0		Shot by NC Jacki Aaskov MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0		Shot by CC Jessica Howerton MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0		Shot by NC Talia Hohmann MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0 0-0		Shot by CC Jessica Howerton MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo. Shot by CC Jazz Bazinet-Phillip MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0		Shot by NC Lisa Coskren MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0		Shot by CC Samantha Slotnick MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0		[13:41] Penalty on Samantha Slotnick CC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP NC	[13:41] Start power play for NC.
0-0	PP NC	Shot by NC Alyssa Bufis MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0	PP NC	Shot by NC Grace Murphy MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0	PP NC	Shot by NC Talia Hohmann MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0	PP NC	[15:41] Samantha Slotnick (CC) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NC	[15:41] End power play for NC.
0-0		[16:05] Penalty on Bridget Griffin NC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CC	[16:05] Start power play for CC.
0-0 0-0	PP CC PP CC	Shot by CC Allyson Kane MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0	PP CC	[17:49] Penalty on Jessica Howerton CC 2 minutes for CHECKING, (power play opp). [17:49] End power play for CC.
0-0	11 00	[18:05] Bridget Griffin (NC) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NC	[18:05] Start power play for NC.
0-0	PP NC	Shot by NC Megan Gerein MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0	PP NC	Shot by NC Kerri Nadeau MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0	PP NC	Shot by NC Bridget Griffin HIT PIPE.
0-0	PP NC	[19:49] Jessica Howerton (CC) penalty complete.
0-0	PP NC	[19:49] End power play for NC.
0-0		End of period [20:00].
		Period #2 Plays
0-0		Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-0		Shot by CC Caroline Chessare MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0 0-0		Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo. Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0		Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo. Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0		[02:14] Penalty on Mandy Manopla NC 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CC	[02:14] Start power play for CC.
0-0	PP CC	Shot by CC Lauren Guarente MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0	PP CC	Shot by CC Kathryn Shei MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0	PP CC	Shot by CC Annie Papadellis MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0	PP CC	Shot by CC Jessica Howerton MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0	PP CC	[04:14] Mandy Manopla (NC) penalty complete.
0-0	PP CC	[04:14] End power play for CC.
0-0		Shot by CC Lauren Guarente MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0		Shot by CC Lauren Guarente MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
0-0 0-0	PP NC	[12:24] Penalty on Kathryn Shei CC 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP NC	[12:24] Start power play for NC. Shot by NC Courtney Carey MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
0-0	PP NC	[13:38] GOAL by NC Grace Murphy (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Courtney Carey.
5 0		Colby 0, Nichols 1
0-1	PP NC	[13:38] End power play for NC,.
0-1		[14:01] GOAL by CC Samantha Slotnick, Assist by Lauren Guarente and Marissa Simmons.
		-

		Colby 1, Nichols 1
1-1		[14:17] Penalty on Annie Papadellis CC 2 minutes for CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP NC	[14:17] Start power play for NC.
1-1	PP NC	Shot by CC Marissa Simmons MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1	PP NC	Shot by NC Talia Hohmann MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1	PP NC	[16:17] Annie Papadellis (CC) penalty complete.
1-1	PP NC	[16:17] End power play for NC.
1-1		End of period [20:00].
		Period #3 Plays
1-1		Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1		Shot by NC Jacki Aaskov MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1		Shot by CC Jessica Howerton MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		Shot by CC Annie Papadellis MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		Shot by CC Lauren Guarente MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		Shot by NC Grace Murphy MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1		Shot by NC Mandy Manopla MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1		Shot by CC Samantha Slotnick MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		Shot by CC Annie Papadellis MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		Shot by CC Kathryn Shei MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		Shot by CC Samantha Slotnick MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		Shot by NC Samantha Vicari MISSED, save Grace Dickinson.
1-1		Shot by CC Maddy Borek MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		Shot by CC Carolyn Fuwa MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
1-1		[10:56] GOAL by CC Caroline Chessare, Assist by Carolyn Fuwa.
		Colby 2, Nichols 1
2-1		Shot by CC Kathryn Shei MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
2-1		Shot by CC Carolyn Fuwa MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
2-1		Shot by CC Allyson Kane MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
2-1		Shot by CC Kathryn Shei MISSED, save Francesca Palazzo.
2-1 2-1		Shot by CC Maddy Borek HIT PIPE. [14: 25] Papalty on Jackie Tayolla CC 2 minutes for HOLDING (power play app)
2-1	PP NC	[16:25] Penalty on Jackie Tavella CC 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [16:25] Start power play for NC.
2-1	PP NC	[17:52] EMPTY NET at goalie for NC.
2-1	PP NC	[18:25] Jackie Tavella (CC) penalty complete.
2-1	PP NC	[18:25] End power play for NC.
2-1		End of period [20:00].
		the product with the second